
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4696

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2019

Program SA-HELP Sub Program SA-HELP Advance

Component Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the

"Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 128-1 of the Act (SA-HELP

Advances-2019)

 

I, DAMIAN COBURN, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the

Act: 

 

DETERMINE: 

 

(a)    that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,

below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

110-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2019 ("Advance"); and  

 

(b)    that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the

Table in which the HEP's name appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 5,756,068 639,998 6,396,066

Charles Sturt University 1,695,001 149,819 1,844,820

Macquarie University 2,189,040 0 2,189,040

Southern Cross University 1,153,995 760 1,154,755

The University of New England 1,680,142 0 1,680,142

The University of New South Wales 3,251,066 0 3,251,066



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 5,668,851 -262,229 5,406,622

The University of Sydney 4,183,822 -147,645 4,036,177

University of Technology Sydney 3,494,802 93,627 3,588,429

University of Western Sydney 7,471,480 0 7,471,480

University of Wollongong 3,181,543 0 3,181,543

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 6,122,120 28,800 6,150,920

Federation University Australia 2,000,590 0 2,000,590

La Trobe University 3,329,611 -305,464 3,024,147

Monash University 6,663,822 0 6,663,822

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

5,388,015 -1,364,839 4,023,176

Swinburne University of Technology 3,227,854 0 3,227,854

The University of Melbourne 3,309,013 0 3,309,013

Victoria University 3,728,766 180,311 3,909,077

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 2,083,933 11,201 2,095,134

Griffith University 4,936,173 76,766 5,012,939

James Cook University 2,211,400 0 2,211,400

Queensland University of Technology 4,369,744 72,975 4,442,719

The University of Queensland 5,305,130 -252,550 5,052,580

University of Southern Queensland 2,549,816 -493,314 2,056,502

University of the Sunshine Coast 2,455,900 -53,245 2,402,655

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 2,814,459 194,239 3,008,698

Edith Cowan University 2,882,593 0 2,882,593

Murdoch University 1,575,579 0 1,575,579

The University of Western Australia 1,442,735 41,642 1,484,377

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 2,015,721 -190,149 1,825,572

The University of Adelaide 3,280,473 0 3,280,473

University of South Australia 3,383,147 0 3,383,147

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 1,311,790 0 1,311,790

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 677,554 194,437 871,991

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 2,849,067 0 2,849,067

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 1,915,547 -71,003 1,844,544

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide Central School of Art 12,800 0 12,800

Avondale College Limited 93,986 0 93,986

BBI The Australian Institute of Theological 0 0 0



Page 3

Education

Bond University 52,874 0 52,874

Christian Heritage College 0 0 0

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 46,200 7,424 53,624

International College of Management, Sydney 0 0 0

Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty

Ltd

0 0 0

Sydney College of Divinity Ltd 0 0 0

Tabor College (NSW) Ltd 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
121,762,222 -1,448,439 120,313,783

Variation Reason

Revised estimates provided to align more closely with actual early enrolment patterns.

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 01 May 2019 at 16:17:25

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 04

May 2019 05:00:15


